PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5545080

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KASHIV PHARMA, LLC	01/02/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KASHIV BIOSCIENCES, LLC
Street Address:	995 U.S. HWY 202/206
City:	BRIDGEWATER
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08807

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62331293
Application Number:	62385509
Application Number:	62629432
Application Number:	62682615
Application Number:	62682600
Application Number:	62520796
Application Number:	62509683
Application Number:	62446240
Application Number:	62331311
Application Number:	62234881
Application Number:	62245651
Application Number:	62289733
Application Number:	62331285
Application Number:	62486806
Application Number:	62690568
Application Number:	62725024
Application Number:	62734804
Application Number:	62760771
Application Number:	62638667
Application Number:	62814237

PATENT REEL: 049506 FRAME: 0159

505498276

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15764464	
Application Number:	15956279	
Application Number:	15770021	
Application Number:	15117114	
Application Number:	16074506	
Application Number:	16319086	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)408-2501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124082500

Email: dlnydocket@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	083995.0101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUTH J. OLIVO
SIGNATURE:	/Ruth J. Olivo/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Kashiv BioSciences LLCCERT RE NAME#page1.tif source=Kashiv BioSciences LLCCERT RE NAME#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049506 FRAME: 0160



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "KASHIV PHARMA, LLC",

FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "KASHIV

BIOSCIENCES, LLC" ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2019, AT

12:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT

HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR REVOKED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "KASHIV BIOSCIENCES, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2010.

4855199 8320 SR# 20190032755

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JAPPING HE BOUNCE, SHATTONING OF STATE

Authentication: 202009586

Date: 01-03-19

PATENT REEL: 049506 FRAME: 0161

SCHEDULE A

Kashiv BioSciences, LLC

Application No.	Filing Date
62/331293	5/3/2016
62/385509	9/9/2016
62/629432	2/12/2018
62/682615	6/8/2018
62/682600	6/8/2018
62/520796	6/16/2017
62/509683	5/22/2017
62/446240	1/13/2017
62/331311	5/3/2016
62/234881	9/30/2015
62/245651	10/23/2015
62/289733	2/1/2016
62/331285	5/3/2016
62/486806	4/18/2017
62/690568	6/27/2018
62/725024	8/30/2018
62/734804	9/21/2018
62/760771	11/13/2018
62/638667	3/5/2018
62/814237	3/5/2019
15/764464	3/29/2018
15/956279	4/18/2018
15/770021	4/20/2018
15/117114	8/5/2016
16/074506	8/1/2018
16/319086	1/18/2019

P

1

PATENT REEL: 049506 FRAME: 0162